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; OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
m ?L %SEORggngEEAng% yggﬁﬁgsi o MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
£ 0.0 EDGES. 12" ol wc”' FIELD. 4" O.C. GABLES FBC 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
i e ol [ : FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TOPLATES |TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
sl S B 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS TR R | < 455 < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
— = = 0 e INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE H2.5A PR AN REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
2X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT SEE STRUGTU MSTA30, 10-10ds < 455 < 320 H3 48d 26d CONNECTION 415L8 EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE L £ pepq0d (17001b)
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT EIEJ)RNQ':‘LRSAIEASCTI:EFH SDEOFSTUD < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
TO -
5 ) < 600 < 585 H2.5A S-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET SC
2) 2x416 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 5 : GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITCTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
i PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES by e AR He s S8 VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
TE S < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 112 |  5-10d, 11/2"
E (@Rt DLUELE TIR BLA CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
4 ST < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2" WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. S o1 u (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE: e it SPF #2 < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 1 1/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3",
SEAL A S, P
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE . < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d :
1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX l 1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5'4" 0.C. (U.N.0.) L LTT208, 10-16d (17500b) P 7998 Y 0100 12| Ziod (i FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT Gt 9 EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON 1/2* ANCHOR W/ 7" EMBEYEDMENT. SIMPSON AT : ’ PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL (MAY BE RECESSED BELg| o\ FINISHED FLOOR) < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-1od, 1 1/2" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
VER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE
= < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2* 7-10d 1 1/2°
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE . " CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
| ST1400 v HEIH I e e ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
g 2 < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
£ CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
: l < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
14 BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
- " 0.C. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
gg@?ﬁi}%ﬁ: e SEE FINDATION DETAILS REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30" FOR #5 BARS);
A S I o 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
ALTE RNATE \ 12" EMBEDMENT
A sl e U S AL Al WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE 7] e = e 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
XY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON INTERIQ BEARING WALL THREADED FRr OT BE PLACED IN WALL 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
B L O A I TiE Loy S SCALE- 112° 10" OD CANN : - ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
SEVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE SCALE: 1/2"1* SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
e . T, 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
- MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO,
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEA; < 4960 o HGT4 1610 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
FULLY BLOCKED 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: _ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAI e 1O BTUDE AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
&' OC EDGE, 12 SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
' < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS,
< 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
716" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE G:1d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
-10d -10d
o ik o e nclb i gl L WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. HURRICANE CLIP H < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 12" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
48" OC 2,508 EQUSG < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 172" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR AGCEPTED BY FBC TEST
BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS — : T = pres rPTFRETT REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES,
2X4 BARGE RAFTEFER cONT < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2" '
(3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS s — - - T BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
SHINGLE STRIP
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@(TS ; y LSTAZ1 16-10d
wi 7* MIN. EMBEDMENT LE@EggEATH’“G il g1t i1 I THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
"0“2‘;?5)'&{(359' TEAD - o < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-0d SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
" <1705 < 1108 il G CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
=7 CA Y STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
2 - 112" AB PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUGTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBC 2004
I 2 s EQUIREMENTS FOR-THE STATED. fTY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
< 570 ; =8 TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
SEE FOUNDATION 'H'CONNECTION, CALL
Dbl 13/4" EDGE DISTANCE | e :
i< 1400 INEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
ANENT BRACING DETAILS,
i~ AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
ONE STORY WALL SECTION | = & i suéemsmrraenis’ 00 N\ &/ i a7/ 4.0 77 . T :
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" < 2300

L.ON THESE B HOR COMPLI; WITH FBC 2004, SECTION
918 BASED ON REACTIONS [UPLIFTS, ING LOCATIONS IN
AR '%%ENGINEERING" DTOTH D'ENGINEER. IT IS
:FHE RESPONSIBILI ) DETAILS OF THE WINDLOAD ENSINEER: Mark Disosway,
BLE FOR SP COMPLETE ROOF-— P BESIGN SUBM ETRUSS PE No.53915, FOB 868, Lake City, FL
EXTERIOR WAL, __L STUD TABL iR ‘MANUFACTURER An;g_mgﬁff%feﬂ'&n AND H'BY A.DESIGN 32053. 386-7545419 B
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION:GF FE_GR"'ZDG‘I REQUIRED o
" gt LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER-S'RESPONSIBLE TO SIONS:
(1)2x4 @ 16"OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF Staled dimensios supercede scaled
ox4 BLOCING @ 48" OC. SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL pAmsstne: Rop o rioniom
p S BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF ark DisnswayP.E. for resolution,
(1)2x4 @ 12"OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT BETWEEIGABLE AND FIRST DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT Do not proceedithout dlarification.
TRUSS. $§3PONSIBLE FORUTRHE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE COPYRIGHTS .ND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
" | 5SS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES ; -
(1)2x6 @ 16"OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT £Xe X-BRACE @ 250100, GRADE & SPECIES TABLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED e e e
N TRUSS SHEETS. these instrumers of service. This document is
TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT not to be reprodiced, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC .0 ; G form or mannervithout first the express written
Fb (psi) | E (10" psi) DESIGN D ATA permission and :onsent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, ICAL GABLE END ( X-BRAEIN SYP P CERTIFICATIO!: | hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STLD LENGTHS TXE e 2%8 s ISt WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 i iodimbot ol e SO
STULSFACIES SHELI 68 WULTIFLIED BY 0.8 FOF FRAMNE ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP 2x10 SYP#2 1050 1.6 (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; S o Al Il
oA s SRR : 1 e e = MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT knowiedge. |
Sy 212 - ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% A i
. 1hs design Is vall T one
olB | 2aFv3sp 2400 5 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) et Sy iy
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 T —
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION : iipiesnpd
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE LS BISROLAN ] gep0iy ] R @8 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH '
4 2X 2 X 1/8" WASHER PSL | PARALAM 2900 2.0 =
LSTA18 24 LADDER BEAM SJEaES ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2) WIND EXFOSURE =B
SRS SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3X 3 X 1/8" WASHER 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
BEAMS ARE NOT REQUIRED
4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 2 .
(7) .131"_>|<E % grf; R%USEzgllég SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O. (7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
TOE NA TOE NAILED THRU HEADER
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES [TABLE R301.2(2)]
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. , Richard Kee
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN = ;, = 5 "
in - -
SIMPS%\IUE%‘!RKP\;TKN i L1 ul 2 4 Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) Sree Hénse
SEES o o ; c ou
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S : 8 ¥ I X B 10 100 P
\/ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON . X i i =< 1 [19.9|21.8]18.1 [-18.1 Lot 43
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE L X X ¥ Q- > 1199 424 [18.1 129.1 =
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN (2) 2X12 SYP #2 UN.O. b e RN 21 N i ’ e : —— : Cannon Creek Place S/D
TOGETHER W/2-16d e e Y B I S D B - s e T | R e e < e =i 3 [19.9 |42.1 |18.1 |-29.1
N e SEPRREEP T CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED au @ 4 12180236 [16.5 |-204
M e RIS Pl SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM = 5 |21.8 291|185 |-226 ———
i s e e o To L A e St s T o Lt e RS u
WO . :
BEAM 2) SIMPSON LSTA21 === . 7 Lot 43 Canon Creek Place S/D
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE Ev z)(a) el (5) 131 x 3 1/4 GUN NAILS 2EF Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1 e e
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. AND (8) -16d TO POST >—TOE NAILED THRU SILL o 25 Z‘*"’Orﬁéc%ﬁgz
INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. = 8 & (Zone 5, ) MarkDisosway P.E
@)2x12 sw_}“gﬂ"ém“ Ele b PGS <L 2 8x7 Garage Door 19.5 |-21.3 PO, B e = =
i b f ,9 = 16x7 Garage Door | 18.5 |-20.4 - OX-
CSTADA M 32 Lake Cty, Florida 32056
SUPPORTIVE BEAM ‘:::---——————————————————::::: |—D|:L Phone.(386)754__5419
¥ T e N ni= W
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT X X ¥ Qo Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
POST CONNECTION. ) V) ) <wT DESIGN LOADS
INSTALL ONE SIMPSO I N ] % = .
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE 2 NOTE: i il SES 2 FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) \ FR'NthEf gg;g
TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.0.) ugst 21,
{SHE STRUC-##RAL PLA‘I‘? J 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) AN BY CLEGKEDBY:
LSTA18 SIMPSON ABU POST BASE ] I i 20 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) Ben Sparks
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" i X H :
HH ANCHORBOLT 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
. 40 PSF (DECKS)
~
NAIL THRU 24 INTO | (1) !y 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" UN.O. SRR T ERIDEEAL CONIES) FINALS DAE:
BEAM W/4-16d f; ) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-8" U.N.O. ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 21/ Aug/ @
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 ‘) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 51" U.N.O. : :
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (ZONE SIDE.2.0 3412 P, 3 (FOR: 3: 120 MPH, 100" WALL HEIGHT UN.0.) 16 PSF (412 TO <12:12) JOF NUMBER.
O PRSP R SEE FOOTING DETAILS 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 708152
GITHER METHOR GHOWN SEOVE STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAVING NUMBER
['YPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL _ SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF ‘;
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAI DETAIL e e SCALE: 1/2" = 10" S-1
SCALE: N.T.S SCALE: N.T.S ( ) _
e e (F 3 SHEETS




REVISONS

ARCHITECURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE L |

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED 2" I
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESEONCRETE
S-2 .

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS I

&

18"

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

0" AFF

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

e e e e

@

WITH 64 LAPS S
. WITH POLY TARE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

WINDLOAD ENCNEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, P(B 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-819

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimension supercede scaled
dimensions. Refe all questions to
Mark Disosway, LE. for resolution.
Do not proceed wthout clarification.

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, FE. hereby expressly reserves
its common law opyrights and property right in
these instrumentsof service. This document is
not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
form or manner wthout first the express written
permission and cnsent of Mark Disosway.

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

CERTIFICATIONI hereby certify that | have
examined this pla, and that the applicable
portions of the pla, relating to wind engineering
comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 204, to the best of my
knowledge.

-4" AFF

LIMITATION: Thi: design is valid for one
building, at specikd location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

N

\\\\ W

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECON
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FORNCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. ACED AT 2"
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIRMESH CONCRETE

o

Riciard Keen

S— BT d PRI

- — -

as
6 MIL VAPOR BARRR

FOUNDATION PLAN Sp:c House

e il o ot43
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITEig GrURAL Cannon Creek Place S/D
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIOkys
Lot43C ADD}(I:ES?;PI S/D
ot amon Lree dace
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING Columba County, Florida

\S-2/ scALE: 12" =10" Mark Disosway P.E.
P.0. Box 868
Lake Cit/, Florida 32056
Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (36) 269 - 4871

PHNTED DATE:
Augist 21, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
Ben Sparks

FINALS DATI:
21/ Aug/ 0}

JOBNUMBER:
'08152

DRAVING NUMBER

S-2

OF 3 SHEETS
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ARCHITECTRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

563 LB
UPLIFT
% =8 & 8 & g 8 2 3§ 3 N
=4.0" SWVs = 21.01 =
:__S_\'I[E‘n__ﬂ-_ﬂ_ N )i e 1, o TS| I | S ([ Y | S | WSO | S | R— ¢ T | E— S R et et | WS | S| | S—— 4550, SRR SRR T I FaA
CcJ1 J: .3 cJi
i P
cJ3 i o :E cJ3
| 3 :
cJ5 | : cJs
y !
: A ;
i USEH2.5 (480ib) FQR ALL TRRysS T WALL FRAME AND PORGH BEAM i
: \ CONNECTIONS|UNLESS NOTEEQ) OTHERWISE / :
i M2(4) T11(4 T12(5) r0/(2) | i
; \ a
i %
j i

WINDLOAD ENGIMEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB368, Lake City, FL

S

32056, 386-754-549
| ; DIMENSIONS:
{1 —T——SEE PORCH “ Stated dimensions upercede scaled
;'j . POST DETAIL (TYP.) dimensions. Refer il questions to
i Mark Disosway, P.L for resolution.
! Do not proceed withbut clarification.
o Fd
L L I e R COPYRIGHTS AN[ PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
760 LB—— / T02G 760 LB ::15 common law cop,rrigrl'lvits and property right in
ese instrul tsc's . This d it
UPLIFT s UPLIFT not to bas ra[;nrgguc:!, zltar(;ed or ‘osop?;; I;:eann;s
= i form or manner witbut first the express written
= : permission and conent of Mark Disosway.
,E_ :é CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
!ﬁ |g examined this planand that the applicable
: e portions of the planrelating to wind engineering
: et comply with sectiorR301.2.1, florida building
i = code residential 204, to the best of my
] L knowledge.
! [
: (f LIMITATION: This esign is valid for one
: : building, at specifie! location.
] ﬁE MAR( DISOSWAY
| FE. 53915
® : 5
i
Hh
I
I
)
[}
)
sWs=30' i ——rfmer 0 SWs=3.0'
TO1G
Richird Keen
STRUCTURAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
Spe: House
Lot 43
Cannon Ceek Place S/D
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND THREADED ROD LEGEND AT e
SN-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS SWS = 0.0' LotC 43; Calr)l_r‘rjnc'l Cretek Ellaoil S/D
- - olumbial_oun
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) passsssssy = = pessssss 144ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K {@————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.0.) ek sl
SN-2 ghﬁ?ﬁgﬁg m%.%&%érﬂg gﬁL)LKTrEg %Ffﬁg SWS = 0.0" NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) P.O Box 868
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 22 P 212ND FLOOR EXTERIOR @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: ——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) Lake City Florida 32056
2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD SPAN OF HEADER Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS 2 Fax: (385) 269 - 4871
SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR/AGTUAL DIMENSIONS ettt - 144ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER PRIITED DATE:
Augus 21, 2007
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. IBW . 21 TIOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Ben Sparks
SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, e : 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED REQUIRED| ACTUAL
TRUSS PACKAGE TRANSVERSE |34.5' 97.0'
LONGITUDINAL | 15.5' 62.0' ;;Nﬁs D:\ ;?
ug
JOB NUMBER:
718152
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWNG NUMBER
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE $-3
(JOB #L.249166)
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